Mayor O'Neil offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

R-06-07 RESOLUTION APPOINTING DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR (part-time)

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands is required to provide access to the Municipal Court at all times for the Prosecutor, the Municipal Judge and the Police Department; and

WHEREAS, from time-to-time it is necessary for the Court Administrator to be away from the Borough; and

WHEREAS, the Borough has made advertisement in the Asbury Park Press for a Deputy Court Administrator (part-time).

WHEREAS, Susan Meehan, Huddy Avenue, Highlands, NJ has made application to the Borough for the position of Deputy Court Administrator; and

WHEREAS, her application has been reviewed by the Governing Body and found acceptable;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that Susan Meehan be and hereby is appointed Part-Time Deputy Court Administrator.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the hours for said position not exceed 25/week and that the salary for said position be \$19,500.00.

Seconded by Mr. Caizza and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Mr. Nolan, Mrs. Little, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mayor O'Neil

NAYES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

DATE: January 1, 2006

NINA LIGHT FLANNERY Borough Clerk

I do hereby certify that this is a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands at the meeting on January 1, 2006.

Borough	Clerk/Deputy Clerk	